21 Treasurer, will be an operating cost of the District which may be eligible for 
22 reimbursement through the Annual Special Levy; and 
23 
24 WHEREAS: pursuant to the Petition and Development Agreement, the purpose of the 
25 District is to finance the Infrastructure Improvements to serve approximately 
26 one hundred fifteen (115) developable acres of land, located wholly within the 
27 corporate boundaries of the City, which is an authorized purpose and 
28 appropriate use of a PIO as set forth in the PIO Policy; and 
29 

30 WHEREAS: the City Council has considered the Petition and related submittals by